
Quotation Invitation Letter  Page 1 
 

 

 

 

 

संदर्भ: बीआईएसएलडी/र्ोपाल/2024-25@             ददनांक % 15@09@2024 

 

 

 

 
 

To  
प्रदि  

------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 

Subject: Invitation for Quotation 
दिषयः  कोटेशन आमंत्रण 
 

You are invited to submit your most competitive quotation for the following goods/proposed works on 
Freight on Road (FOR) basis including all taxes. 
दनम्नदलखिि सामग्री/प्रस्तादिि कायभ हेिु सर्ी कर सदहि एफओआर आधाररि अपना सबसे अदधक स्पधाभत्मक कोटेशन प्रसु्ति करने 

के दलए आपको आमंदत्रि दकया जािा है। 
 

 

No. Brief 
Description 
of Proposed 

Works  

Specifications 
 

Unit  
 

Qty. 
 

Name of the 
place/area for 

work to be 
performed. 

 

1 

Mini 
Sprinkler 

Set 
(Maker: Jain 
Irrigation) 

1. Sprinkler Pipe 75 mm/2.5 kg - 11  
2. 75 mm Pump Connector- One 
3. 75 MM End Cap - One 
4. Mini Sprinkler (Discharge 310-800 lph) - 40  
5. Screen Filter (2 ½”) - One  
6. Poly Tube 32 mm OD CL2- 400 m 
7. Control Valve 32 mm - 8  
8. MTA 32 mm - 8  
9. End Cap 32 mm - 8  
10. Service Saddle 75 mm* 1”- 8  
11. Polytube Joiner 32 mm - one 
12. With Installation and Local Transpiration Charges 
(per Acre) 

 

Set 50 
Patadi Dist. 
Dewas, MP 

2.      
 

 

Note: Quotations fulfilling the following terms and conditions, will only be accepted 

ध्यान दें : दनम्नदलखिि दनयम एिं शिो को ध्यान में रििे हुए प्रसु्ति दकए गए कोटेषन ही स्वीकार दकये जाएगें। 

 
  

Tender for Quotation 
कोटेषन हेतु नननिदा 

 

INSTITUTE  FOR  SUSTAINABLE  LIVELIHOODS  AND  DEVELOPMENT 

State Office: Madhya Pradesh 
E-7/226 Bharat Nagar Road, Near Dhanvantri Complex, Arera Colony, Bhopal 462016 

 Madhya Pradesh, India  Phone: +91 0755-2561580 
E-mail: bisld.mp@baif.org.in   Website: https://baif.org.in/bisld/ 

CIN: U73200PN2012NPL142984 

18/09/202426/09/2024

With installation and local transportation 
charges (per Acer)



Quotation Invitation Letter  Page 2 
 

Terms and Conditions 
ननयम ि शतें : 

 

1. It is mandatory to mention the Date, Quotation No., GST /Registration/Licence and PAN No. in the 
quotation. 

कोटशन में कोटशन ददनांक कोटशन नबंर और जीएसटी नबंर/पंजीकरण/लाईसेंस नबंर/पैन संख्या का उले्लि होना अदनिायभ 

है। 

2. If GST is applicable in the rate of goods/services, then kindly show GST separately in the quotation 
यदद सामग्री/प्रस्तादिि कायभ की दर में यदद जीएसटी लागू होिा है िो जीएसटी को कोटेषन में पृथक से अंदकि करें । 

 

3. Please attach relevant Work Experience of last 3 years with details of clients/PO. 
 कृपया ग्राहक ों/पीओ/आदि के दििरण के साथ दपछले 3 िर्षों का प्रासोंदिक पूणण कायण अनुभि सोंलग्न करें ।  

 

4. Provide information about the company's financial position for the last three years on the basis of 
audit balance sheet. 
ऑदडट बैलेंस शीट के आधार पर कंपनी की दिगि िीन िषो की दित्तीय खस्तदथ की जानकारी प्रदान करें । 

 

5. Transportation and loading-unloading aspects should be clearly mentioned in the quotation. If the 
above is not clearly mentioned, transport and loading-unloading will be considered included in the 
rates provided in the quotation. 

कोटशन में ट्ांसपोटभ िथा लोदडंग-अनलोदडंग के संबन्ध में स्पष्ट उले्लि होना चाद हए। यदद उक्त का स्पष्ट उले्लि न होने की 

दषा में ट्ांसपोटभ िथा लोदडंग-अनलोदडंग को कोटशन दरो ंही में सखिदलि माना जायेगा। 

 

6. Provide a clear and complete description of the required material/proposed work in the quotation 
along with the desired brand and specifications. In case these criteria are not fulfilled, the quotation 
will become invalid. 
कोटेषन में सामग्री/प्रस्तादिि कायभ का स्पष्ट एिं पूणभ दििरण दलिें। दजसमें सामग्री का िांदिि ब्राण्ड िथा दिशेष दििरण होना 

आिष्यक है। उक्त की पूदिभ न होने की दशषा में कोटशन अमान्य होगा। 

 

7. Validity of quotation should be for at least 90 days and should be mentioned. 

कोटशन की िैधिाकम से कम 90ददिस की होनी चादहए। दजसका उले्लि करना आिष्यक है। 

 

80% Payment will be made through cheque/RTGS within 15-20 days after material is received as 
per on-site specifications and the remaining 20% of the total amount will be paid after three months, 
after successful completion of the installation on the field.  
80% भुितान साइट पर दिदनिेश के अनुसार सामग्री प्राप्त ह ने के बाि 15-20 दिन ों के भीतर चेक आरटीजीएस के 

माध्यम से दकया जाएिा और कुल रादश का शेर्ष 20% के्षत्र में 100% स्थापना के सफल समापन के तीन महीने बाि 

भुितान दकया जाएिा।  

 

8. The quotation should be accompanied by a signed and sealed copy of the said invitation letter for 
consent and receipt. 

कोटशन के साथ उक्त आमंत्रण पत्र सहमदि एिं प्राखि हेिु हस्ताक्षरयुक्त/मोहर सदहि कॉपी लगी होनी चादहए। 

 

9. Submit the quotation in a sealed envelope addressed to the above mentioned state office with the 
complete address of the party.  
दनम्नदलखिि राज्य कायाभलय के पिे पर पाटी का पूणभ पिा दलखिि सीलबंद दलफाफे में कोटशन जमा करें । 

 

10. If the material/work proposed is not supplied/completed as per the specifications, the material/work 
done will be rejected and returned at your cost. 

यदद सामग्री/प्रस्तादिि कायभ के दिदनदेषके अनुसार आपूदिभ नही ंकी जािी है िो सामग्री/दकये गये कायभ को अस्वीकार कर ददया 

जाएगा और आपकी/िेण्डर की लागि पर िापस कर ददया जाएगा, इसके दलये समं्बदधि िेण्डर स्वयं दजिेदार रहेगी। 

 



Quotation Invitation Letter  Page 3 
 

11. Any installation of material/equipment will be the overall responsibility of the vendor to be 
completed within the specified time limit. 

यदद सामग्री/उपकरण का इंस्टॉलशन होना है िो उसके सुव्यिखिि इंस्टॉलशन का कायभ समय सीमा में करने की समू्पणभ 

दजिेदारी िेण्डर की रहेगी।ं 

 

12. If you are selected and a Purchase Order/Work Order has been issued to you and you are unable to 
deliver the material/complete the work within the stipulated time period, then the organization can 
take a decision to blacklist your firm in the future. 

यदद आप क्रय प्रदक्रया में चयदनि होकर आपको क्रय आदेश /कायभ आदे आदेश जारी होिा है िथा दनधाभररि समयािदध में आप 

सामग्री दडलेिर करने/कायभ पूणभ करने में असमथभ रहिे है िो र्दिष्य के दलये संिा आपकी फमभ को बे्लक दलसे्टड कर सकिी 

है। 

 

13. While submitting the quotation, it should be ensured that the bank account of your firm should not 
be frozen by the bank for any reason. 

कोटशन प्रसु्ति करिे समय यह सुदनखचचि कर दलया जाये की आपकी फमभ का बैंक िािा दकसी र्ी कारण से बैंक द्वारा दिज 

नही ंहोना चादहए। 

 

14. In case the payment is made in the name of the proprietor, it will be mandatory to clearly mention 
the name of the proprietor, bank account and IFSC Code. Payment in the name of any other person 
will not be acceptable. 

प्रोपारायटर के नाम रु्गिान होने की खिदि में प्रोपारायटर का नाम एिं बैंक िािा, आईएफएससी कोड आदद स्पष्ट रुप उले्लि 

करना अदनिायभ होगा। अन्य दकसी व्यखक्त के नाम से रु्गिान संर्ि नही ंहोगा। 

 

15. Last date for submission of quotation will be 22/09/2024.The Management reserves the right to 
consider quotations received after the deadline and selection of vendor. 
कोटशन जमा करने की अंदिम दिदथः  22/09/2024 रहेगी। इसके पश्चाि् प्राि कोटशनो ंपर दिचार दकये जाने का अदधकार 

संिा प्रबन्धन के पास सुरदक्षि रहेगा। 

 
Note: The quantity provided can be of approximate quantity and may increase or decrease at the time of 
issuing the Purchase Order. 
 

उक्त कोटशन आमन्त्रण पत्र में अंदकि मात्रा/संख्या/प्रस्तादिि कायभ की अनुमादनि मात्रा है] क्रय आदेश देिे समय मात्रा/संख्या में 

कमी/िृखि संर्ि हो सकिी है।  

 

Thanking you 
धन्यिाद! 

 
 
 
(डॉ. रदिराज जाधि) 

के्षत्रीय दनदेषक-बीआईएसएलडी पखचचम 

 

 
Address for submission of Quotation:  
कोटशन प्रसु्ति करने का पिा 

 

E-7/226 Bharat Nagar Road, Near Dhanvantri 
Complex, Arera Colony, Bhopal 462016  
Madhya Pradesh  Phone: +91-755-2561580 

बाएफ लाइव्लीहुड्स कायाभलय ई-7226 र्रि नगर रोड, 

धनिंिरी काम्पलेक्स के पासअरेरा कालोनी, र्ोपाल (म.प्र.) दपन 

कोड-462016 फोन न. 0755-2561580 

  

25/09/2024

25/09/2024

30/09/2024 (12:00 PM)

30/09/2024 (12:00 PM)



Quotation Invitation Letter  Page 4 
 

  

(To be printed on Pre-numbered Quotation format.  If same is not available, then on Letterhead with unique number and date) 

(पूर्व क्रम ांकित िोटेशन प्र रूप पर मुकित किय  ज ए य  यकि र्ह उपलब्ध नहीं ह ैतो लेटरहडे पर अद्वितीय सांख्य  और त रीख िे स थ मुकित किय  ज ए) 

FORMAT OF QUOTATION 

िोटेशन ि  प्र रूप 

Sr. 
No. 

Description of 
Goods/Services 

Specifications Qty. for 
One Set 

Unit Total 
Qty. 

Quoted 
Unit 
Price 

Total 
for One 

Set 

Grand 
Total 

1 

Drip System  Set 

(Mini sprinkler) 

Sprinkler Pipe 75 mm/2.5 kg 11 No.     
2 75 mm Pump Connector - 1 No.     
3 75 mm End Cap 1 No.     
4 Mini Sprinkler (Discharge 310-800lph) 40 No.     
5 Screen Filter (2 ½”) 1 No.     
6 Poly Tube 32 mm OD CL2 400 M     
7 Control Valve 32 mm 8 No.     
8 MTA 32 mm 8 No.     
9 End Cap 32 mm 8 No.     
10 Service Saddle 75 mm 8 No.     
11 Polytube Joiner 32 mm 1 No.     

12 
With Installation and Local Transpiration 
Charges (per Acre) 

LS  
    

  Total 

कुल 
      

  Taxes @ ……% (if any) 

कर (यदद होिो ) 
      

  Grand Total  

कुलयोग 
      

         
 

Terms and Conditions: 
दनयम और शिें: 

1. Tax Registration No. 
कर पंजीकरण संख्या - 

2. Transport -  
पररिहन - 

3. HSN Code - 
एचएसएन कोड- 

4. Validity of Quotation –  
कोटेशन की िैधिा - 

5. Warranty/Guarantee – 
िारंटी/गारंटी - 

6. Expiry date of the material (wherever applicable) – 
सामग्री की समाखि दिदथ (जहां र्ी लागू हो) – 

7. MSME Registration – Yes/No 
एमएसएमई पंजीकरण - हााँ/नही ं
 
Signature with Stamp of Firm 
फमभ की मुहर के साथ हस्ताक्षर 
 

Name of Authorized signatory. 

प्रादधकृि हस्ताक्षरकिाभ का नाम 

With installation and local transportation 
charges (per Acer)


